of the ISLAND OF GUERNSEY

17th June, 2020

Proposition No. P.2020/52

MOTION UNDER ARTICLE 7(1) OF THE REFORM (GUERNSEY) LAW, 1948

Proposed by: Her Majesty's Procureur Seconded by: Her Majesty's Comptroller

To suspend the Rules of Procedure to the extent necessary to permit the Proposition set out below to be considered.

THE STATES OF DELIBERATION Of the ISLAND OF GUERNSEY

17th June, 2020

Proposition No. P.2020/52

Committee for Home Affairs

The Sexual Offences (Bailiwick of Guernsey) Law, 2020

AMENDMENT

Proposed by: Her Majesty's Procureur Seconded by: Her Majesty's Comptroller

In the draft Projet de Loi entitled "The Sexual Offences (Bailiwick Guernsey) Law, 2020" (Article I of Billet d'État No. XIII of 2020):

- (a) in clause 60(1), for "Section 58" substitute "Section 59";
- (b) in clause 61, for "section 58" substitute "section 59";
- (c) in clause 90(2), for "this section", substitute "this Chapter";

- (d) in paragraphs 2(3) and (4) of Schedule 1, for "this subsection", substitute "this subparagraph"; and
- (e) in paragraph 3(b) of Schedule 2, for "section 1(2)(j)", substitute "section 1(1)(j)".

Explanatory note

This amendment corrects typographical errors in the draft *projet de loi*. The errors corrected are purely of a technical nature.